RESULTS of SENIOR AWARDS - Fremont Hornets Tri City Classic 15 “Dr. Strangelove” on11/25/23

CATEGORY / PLACE

SUBJECT

AWARDEE

City of Residence

S5A
S5B
1ST
2ND
3RD
S6
1sT
2ND
3RD
S7
1ST
2ND
S8
1ST
2ND
3RD

Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/32 & LARGER

NO ENTRIES

Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/48 & SMALLER

N2S-4 Boeing-Stearman Kaydet

F3F-2 Grumman

Gloster Gladiator

Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Axis

Bf-109F " Blue 1"

Fw-190D-9 JV-44 " Red 1"

Fw-190A-3 " White 7 "

Erik Cota
Erik Cota

William Ferrante

Roy Sutherland
George Clover

George Clover

Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral

P-51D

Avia 5.199

NO THIRD ENTRY

MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72

Ju-86Z
NF.1l DH Mosquito

C-47A Skytrain

Frank Babbitt

William Ferrante

Philip Gin
William Ferrante

Riley Kitchen

Daly City
Daly City

Vacaville

Patterson
Catheys Valley

Catheys Valley

San Jose

Vacaville

San Mateo
Vacaville

San Jose



S9

S10

S11

S12

S13

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1sT

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Hunting Percival Jet Provost

Bell X-1

X-15A-2

MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Lightning F.6

MiG-29

Me-262

Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48
Macchi MC.202 Folgore

Ki-84 Hayate (Frank)

Bf-109G-5

SE Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral
Spitfire Mk Vb Trop

P-40E Warhawk

Hurricane Mk |

MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48
PBY-2 Catalina

Bf-110D

PV-1 Ventura

Elliot Meme
Sean Dunne

Philip Gin

Roy Sutherland
Edwin Cuenco

Edwin Cuenco

Erik Cota
Erik Cota

Jack Riggar

Roy Sutherland
Erik Cota

Jack Riggar

Erik Cota
A J Coronado

Erik Cota

Fresno
Elk Grove

San Mateo

Patterson
Hayward

Hayward

Daly City
Daly City

Santa Rosa

Patterson
Daly City

Santa Rosa

Daly City
Sacramento

Daly City



S14 Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48

1ST Mirage IIIE Argentine AF Frank Babbitt San Jose
2ND Harrier Gr.I Jason McChristian San Jose
3RD TF-9J Cougar Geoffrey Kreuger Castro Valley
S15 MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48
1ST Su-25 Frogfoot Jason McChristian San Jose
2ND F-4E Phantom Il - Capt Richie Bob Phillips Stockton
3RD F-5A Freedom Fighter Thomas Le San Jose
S16 Aircraft 1/87 scale and smaller
1sT Tu-95D "Bear" Dimitry Shapiro Sunnyvale
2ND Martin P6M Seamaster Philip Gruver Santa Clara
3RD Noratlas Frank Beltran San Jose
S17 Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 & larger
1sT Fw-190D-0JV-44 " Red 1" George Clover Catheys Valley
2ND Spitfire Mk IX Leo Groba Brentwood

NO THIRD ENTRY

S18 Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger
1ST Fw-190D-9 " Red 1" George Clover Catheys Valley
2ND F-14D Tomcat Jackie Duan Foster City

3RD Mirage IIIEO RAAF Frank Babbitt San Jose



S19 Air Racers All Scales
1ST P-51D " Voo Doo " Reno Racer Robert Nunes Clovis

NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

S20 Jet AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales
1ST Santa Fe Airways DC-3 William Ferrante Vacaville
2ND Emery Boeing 727-200 Andre Urruty Reno NV
3RD Boeing 2707 SST pair Kyle Larson San Ramon
S21 Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales
1ST AS 332 Super Puma Elliot Meme Fresno
2ND SH-3H Sea King Erik Cota Daly City
3RD UH-1Y Venom Geoffrey Kreuger Castro Valley
S22 Artillery, All Scales
1sT Skoda M1916 "winter" Anthony Quartaro Manteca
NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY
S23 Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller
1ST DD-672 USS Healy Edwin Cuenco Hayward
2ND Mikasa Jacob Cohn RWC
3RD CV-6 USS Enterprise Edwin Cuenco Hayward



S24

$25

$26

S27

528

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger

American Galley Gunboat Clare Hess
Dana Fishing Boat Clare Hess
HM Pickle Jacob Cohn

Submarines, All Scales

USS Albacore Bob Phillips
I-53 Bob Gilmore
USS Sea Tiger Gabriel Lee

Autos Custom & LowRider, All Scales
'65 Nova SS Restored Chris Paulson
NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales

Ferrari 641 Tom Leutzinger
MclLaren MP4-20 Tom Leutzinger
Camel Lotus Honda 99T Tom Leutzinger

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales
BRE 240Z Dean Wallace
GT-40 Gil Wesson

NO THIRD ENTRY

Pleasant Hill

Pleasant Hill

RWC

Stockton

Manteca

Fremont

Newark

Pacific Grove

Pacific Grove

Pacific Grove

Windsor

Tuolumne



S29

S30

S31

S32

S33

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1sT

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

Automobiles, Other, (Stock, Commercial, Mcycles, PU) All Scales

Shelby GT 500 Bruce Tanaka
Suzuki GSX-RR 2021 Leo Fu
1970 Corvette ZR-1 (stock) Elliot Meme

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, Allied

MA4A3 Sherman Drew Savage
M3 Lee Edwin Cuenco
M26 Pershing Bryan Schubert

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, Axis

Panzer Il Luchs A J Coronado
Stug IV Bob Meyers
38t Hetzer early Dave Parks

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger, 1955 & later

Chieftain Mk 10 Drew Savage
D9R Armored Bulldozer Mark Wong
Stryker M1126 Jason McChristian

Military Softskin 1/35 & Larger
Faun L900 & Trailer w/Pz Il Bob Meyers
Landwasser Schlepper Sean Dunne

Willys Jeep Bryan Schubert

Reno NV
San Jose

Fresno

Sacramento
Hayward

Castro Valley

Sacramento
Castro Valley

Newark

Sacramento
Hayward

San Jose

Castro Valley
Elk Grove

Castro Valley



S34

S35

S36

S37

S38

S39

1ST

2ND

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

1ST

AFV & Military Softskin 1/48 scale only

Humber Mk IV Armored Car Erik Cota
38t Ausf E/F Erik Cota
NO THIRD ENTRY

Missiles, All scales

Nike Hercules MIM-14 Mark Wong
SA-2 Guideline John Larson
Martin Mace & Teracruzer Frank Beltran

AFV & Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller

Sdkfz 251/10 ausf D 3.7mm pak Brett Bricker
MA4A1 Sherman Elliot Meme
Lancia 1ZM armored car Randy Ray

Real Space, Capsules, Orbiters & Deep Space Vehicles All scales

NO ENTRIES
Real Space, Earth based Launch Vehicles ONLY All scales
Thor SLV-2A Agena D John Heck

NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

Real Space, Surf Explorers & Land Craft & Earth bound Test Subjects AS

NO ENTRIES

Daly City

Daly City

Hayward
San Ramon

San Jose

Morgan Hill

Fresno

San Jose

San Jose



S40A

S40B

S40C

S41

S42

1ST

2ND

3RD

1sT

1ST

2ND

3RD

1sT

2ND

3RD

1ST

Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales, 8in or less tall

Abitate T10B Blockhead Derrick Lung
Warhammer 40K Emperors Champion Aaron Rhetta
Mirage YC07-Cronus Vixen Version Erik Cota

Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales, 9 in or taller
30mm Advanced Production Sub Machine James Prinzivalli
NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

GUNDAM models ONLY, All Scales

RGM-96X Jesta Custom Erik Cota

Universal Unit RX-78 the Origin Red Char Aaron Rhetta

GM Sniper i Derrick Lung

Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales

Asuka Derrick Lung
AT-ST Ramon Lomeli
Zentraedi Battle Pod Ramon Lomeli

Figures, Historical, to 18th Century, all scales
Samurai Dean Wallace

NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

San Francisco
San Jose

Daly City

Antioch

Daly City

San Jose

San Francisco

San Francisco

Salinas

Salinas

Windsor



$43

S44

S46

S47A

S47B

1ST

1ST

2ND

1ST

2ND

1sT

2ND

3RD

1ST

2ND

3RD

Figures, Historical, 19th Century and beyond, all scales
Fighter Pilot Thomas Le
NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY

Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales

World War Toons Sherman tank James Prinzivalli
Dairy Queen Chris Bucholtz
NO THIRD ENTRY

Collections, All Types & Scales

Panzer lll Collection Bob Meyers
German WW Il Artlllery Randy Ray
NO THIRD ENTRY

Unfinished (LESS) All types and scales

B.(1)8 Canberra Mick Burton
British Mk IV Sabre Mick Burton
Westland Wyvern Jim Priete

Unfinished (MORE) All types and scales
P-51C Mustang Chris Bucholtz
Lancia 037 Jim Priete

Batmobile holographic Aaron Rhetta

San Jose

Antioch

Alameda

Castro Valley

San Jose

San Jose
San Jose

Danville

Alameda
Danville

San Jose



S48

S49

1ST

2ND

3RD

1sT

2ND

3RD

PAPER Models, All types and scales

Cromwell tank Daniel Specht
Mercury capsule Daniel Specht
Wz 29 Ursus Daniel Specht

AFVs & Military Softskins, 1/25 scale & Larger

Tiger | Early Bob Meyers
Stug Chip Harrison
Panzer | Ausf A Leo Groba

80 ENTRANTS 298 ENTRIES !

Manteca
Manteca

Manteca

Castro Valley
Redwood City

Brentwood



