RESULTS of SENIOR AWARDS - Fremont Hornets Tri City Classic 15 "Dr. Strangelove" on 11/25/23

CATEGORY / PLACE		SUBJECT	AWARDEE	City of Residence		
S5A		Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/	Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/32 & LARGER			
		NO ENTRIES				
S5B		Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/	Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, 1/48 & SMALLER			
	1ST	N2S-4 Boeing-Stearman Kayo	det Erik Cota	Daly City		
	2ND	F3F-2 Grumman	Erik Cota	Daly City		
	3RD	Gloster Gladiator	William Ferrante	Vacaville		
S6		Single Engine Prop or Turbo	1/72 Axis			
	1ST	Bf-109F " Blue 1 "	Roy Sutherland	Patterson		
	2ND	Fw-190D-9 JV-44 " Red 1 "	George Clover	Catheys Valley		
	3RD	Fw-190A-3 " White 7 "	George Clover	Catheys Valley		
S7		Single Engine Prop or Turbo	Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral			
	1ST	P-51D	Frank Babbitt	San Jose		
	2ND	Avia S.199	William Ferrante	Vacaville		
		NO THIRD ENTRY				
S8		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo A	ircraft 1/72			
	1ST	Ju-86Z	Philip Gin	San Mateo		
	2ND	NF.II DH Mosquito	William Ferrante	Vacaville		
	3RD	C-47A Skytrain	Riley Kitchen	San Jose		

S9		Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72		
	1ST	Hunting Percival Jet Provost	Elliot Meme	Fresno
	2ND	Bell X-1	Sean Dunne	Elk Grove
	3RD	X-15A-2	Philip Gin	San Mateo
S10		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/72		
	1ST	Lightning F.6	Roy Sutherland	Patterson
	2ND	MiG-29	Edwin Cuenco	Hayward
	3RD	Me-262	Edwin Cuenco	Hayward
S11		Single Eng Prop or Turbo Axis 1/48		
	1ST	Macchi MC.202 Folgore	Erik Cota	Daly City
	2ND	Ki-84 Hayate (Frank)	Erik Cota	Daly City
	3RD	Bf-109G-5	Jack Riggar	Santa Rosa
S12		SE Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral		
	1ST	Spitfire Mk Vb Trop	Roy Sutherland	Patterson
	2ND	P-40E Warhawk	Erik Cota	Daly City
	3RD	Hurricane Mk I	Jack Riggar	Santa Rosa
S13		MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48		
	1ST	PBY-2 Catalina	Erik Cota	Daly City
	2ND	Bf-110D	A J Coronado	Sacramento
	3RD	PV-1 Ventura	Erik Cota	Daly City

S14		Single Engine Jet/Rocket Aircraft 1/48		
	1ST	Mirage IIIE Argentine AF	Frank Babbitt	San Jose
	2ND	Harrier Gr.I	Jason McChristian	San Jose
	3RD	TF-9J Cougar	Geoffrey Kreuger	Castro Valley
S15		MultiEngine Jet/Rocket 1/48		
	1ST	Su-25 Frogfoot	Jason McChristian	San Jose
	2ND	F-4E Phantom II - Capt Richie	Bob Phillips	Stockton
	3RD	F-5A Freedom Fighter	Thomas Le	San Jose
S16		Aircraft 1/87 scale and smaller		
	1ST	Tu-95D "Bear"	Dimitry Shapiro	Sunnyvale
	2ND	Martin P6M Seamaster	Philip Gruver	Santa Clara
	3RD	Noratlas	Frank Beltran	San Jose
S17		Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 & larger		
	1ST	Fw-190D-0 JV-44 " Red 1 "	George Clover	Catheys Valley
	2ND	Spitfire Mk IX	Leo Groba	Brentwood
		NO THIRD ENTRY		
S18		Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger		
	1ST	Fw-190D-9 " Red 1"	George Clover	Catheys Valley
	2ND	F-14D Tomcat	Jackie Duan	Foster City
	3RD	Mirage IIIEO RAAF	Frank Babbitt	San Jose

S19		Air Racers All Scales		
	1ST	P-51D " Voo Doo " Reno Racer	Robert Nunes	Clovis
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S20		Jet AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales		
	1ST	Santa Fe Airways DC-3	William Ferrante	Vacaville
	2ND	Emery Boeing 727-200	Andre Urruty	Reno NV
	3RD	Boeing 2707 SST pair	Kyle Larson	San Ramon
S21		Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales		
	1ST	AS 332 Super Puma	Elliot Meme	Fresno
	2ND	SH-3H Sea King	Erik Cota	Daly City
	3RD	UH-1Y Venom	Geoffrey Kreuger	Castro Valley
S22		Artillery, All Scales		
	1ST	Skoda M1916 "winter"	Anthony Quartaro	Manteca
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S23		Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller		
	1ST	DD-672 USS Healy	Edwin Cuenco	Hayward
	2ND	Mikasa	Jacob Cohn	RWC
	3RD	CV-6 USS Enterprise	Edwin Cuenco	Hayward

S24		Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger		
	1ST	American Galley Gunboat	Clare Hess	Pleasant Hill
	2ND	Dana Fishing Boat	Clare Hess	Pleasant Hill
	3RD	HM Pickle	Jacob Cohn	RWC
S25		Submarines, All Scales		
	1ST	USS Albacore	Bob Phillips	Stockton
	2ND	I-53	Bob Gilmore	Manteca
	3RD	USS Sea Tiger	Gabriel Lee	Fremont
S26		Autos Custom & LowRider, All Scales		
	1ST	'65 Nova SS Restored	Chris Paulson	Newark
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S27		Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel,	All Scales	
	1ST	Ferrari 64I	Tom Leutzinger	Pacific Grove
	2ND	McLaren MP4-20	Tom Leutzinger	Pacific Grove
	3RD	Camel Lotus Honda 99T	Tom Leutzinger	Pacific Grove
S28		Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel,	All Scales	
	1ST	BRE 240Z	Dean Wallace	Windsor
	2ND	GT-40	Gil Wesson	Tuolumne
		NO THIRD ENTRY		

S29		Automobiles, Other, (Stock, Commercial, Mcycles, PU) All Scales		
	1ST	Shelby GT 500	Bruce Tanaka	Reno NV
	2ND	Suzuki GSX-RR 2021	Leo Fu	San Jose
	3RD	1970 Corvette ZR-1 (stock)	Elliot Meme	Fresno
S30		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger,	Allied	
	1ST	M4A3 Sherman	Drew Savage	Sacramento
	2ND	M3 Lee	Edwin Cuenco	Hayward
	3RD	M26 Pershing	Bryan Schubert	Castro Valley
S31		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger,	Axis	
	1ST	Panzer II Luchs	A J Coronado	Sacramento
	2ND	Stug IV	Bob Meyers	Castro Valley
	3RD	38t Hetzer early	Dave Parks	Newark
S32		Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/35 & larger,	1955 & later	
	1ST	Chieftain Mk 10	Drew Savage	Sacramento
	2ND	D9R Armored Bulldozer	Mark Wong	Hayward
	3RD	Stryker M1126	Jason McChristian	San Jose
S33		Military Softskin 1/35 & Larger		
	1ST	Faun L900 & Trailer w/Pz II	Bob Meyers	Castro Valley
	2ND	Landwasser Schlepper	Sean Dunne	Elk Grove
	3RD	Willys Jeep	Bryan Schubert	Castro Valley

S34		AFV & Military Softskin 1/48 scale only		
	1ST	Humber Mk IV Armored Car	Erik Cota	Daly City
	2ND	38t Ausf E/F	Erik Cota	Daly City
		NO THIRD ENTRY		
S35		Missiles, All scales		
	1ST	Nike Hercules MIM-14	Mark Wong	Hayward
	2ND	SA-2 Guideline	John Larson	San Ramon
	3RD	Martin Mace & Teracruzer	Frank Beltran	San Jose
S36		AFV & Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller		
	1ST	Sdkfz 251/10 ausf D 3.7mm pak	Brett Bricker	Morgan Hill
	2ND	M4A1 Sherman	Elliot Meme	Fresno
	3RD	Lancia 1ZM armored car	Randy Ray	San Jose
S37		Real Space, Capsules, Orbiters & Deep Spa	ace Vehicles All scales	
		NO ENTRIES		
S38		Real Space, Earth based Launch Vehicles	ONLY All scales	
	1ST	Thor SLV-2A Agena D	John Heck	San Jose
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S39		Real Space, Surf Explorers & Land Craft &	Earth bound Test Subjects A	S
		NO ENTRIES		

S40A		Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales, 8in or less tall		
	1ST	Abitate T10B Blockhead	Derrick Lung	San Francisco
	2ND	Warhammer 40K Emperors Champion	Aaron Rhetta	San Jose
	3RD	Mirage YC07-Cronus Vixen Version	Erik Cota	Daly City
S40B		Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots A	All Scales, 9 in or taller	
	1ST	30mm Advanced Production Sub Machine	James Prinzivalli	Antioch
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S40C		GUNDAM models ONLY, All Scales		
	1ST	RGM-96X Jesta Custom	Erik Cota	Daly City
	2ND	Universal Unit RX-78 the Origin Red Char	Aaron Rhetta	San Jose
	3RD	GM Sniper II	Derrick Lung	San Francisco
S41		Sci Fic Vehicles/Spacecraft, All Scales		
	1ST	Asuka	Derrick Lung	San Francisco
	2ND	AT-ST	Ramon Lomeli	Salinas
	3RD	Zentraedi Battle Pod	Ramon Lomeli	Salinas
S42		Figures, Historical, to 18th Century, all sca	les	
	1ST	Samurai	Dean Wallace	Windsor
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		

S43		Figures, Historical, 19th Century and beyond, all scales		
	1ST	Fighter Pilot	Thomas Le	San Jose
		NO SECOND or THIRD ENTRY		
S44		Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales		
	1ST	World War Toons Sherman tank	James Prinzivalli	Antioch
	2ND	Dairy Queen	Chris Bucholtz	Alameda
		NO THIRD ENTRY		
S46		Collections, All Types & Scales		
	1ST	Panzer III Collection	Bob Meyers	Castro Valley
	2ND	German WW II Artillery	Randy Ray	San Jose
		NO THIRD ENTRY		
S47A		Unfinished (LESS) All types and scales		
	1ST	B.(I)8 Canberra	Mick Burton	San Jose
	2ND	British Mk IV Sabre	Mick Burton	San Jose
	3RD	Westland Wyvern	Jim Priete	Danville
S47B		Unfinished (MORE) All types and scales		
	1ST	P-51C Mustang	Chris Bucholtz	Alameda
	2ND	Lancia 037	Jim Priete	Danville
	3RD	Batmobile holographic	Aaron Rhetta	San Jose

S48		PAPER Models, All types and scales		
	1ST	Cromwell tank	Daniel Specht	Manteca
	2ND	Mercury capsule	Daniel Specht	Manteca
	3RD	Wz 29 Ursus	Daniel Specht	Manteca
S49		AFVs & Military Softskins, 1/25 scale & Lar	ger	
	1ST	Tiger I Early	Bob Meyers	Castro Valley
	2ND	Stug	Chip Harrison	Redwood City
	3RD	Panzer I Ausf A	Leo Groba	Brentwood

80 ENTRANTS 298 ENTRIES!